PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
New Lenox Industries, Inc.	02/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. Michael Barnes
Street Address:	19101 SW 92 Loop
City:	Dunnellon
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5720519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BARMIC BUFF

Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=buff.assignment.tiff#page1.tif source=buff.assignment.tiff#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0423 OP \$40.00 5/20519

500478032

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application/patent or any continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent concerning any reissue or re-examination thereof;

been, or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment;

request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify about the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce said patent application, said invention and said Letters Patent and/or any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand this 20th day of February of 2008.

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information F. Michael BARNES Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

> **PATENT** REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0424

REASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NOS. 5,720,519 AND 5,711,574 NUNC PRO TUNC

LITCHFORD & CHRISTOPHER PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION of 390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 2200, Orlando, Florida 32801, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, herewith reassigns and transfers all its right, title and interest, if any, in U.S. Patent No. 5,720,519, dated February 24, 1998, for AIR BAG-EQUIPPED CHILD'S VEHICLE SEAT AND ALARM/ARMING SYSTEM THEREFORE and in U.S. Patent No. 5,711,574, dated January 27, 1998, for AIR BAG-EQUIPPED CHILD'S VEHICLE SEAT AND ALARM/ARMING SYSTEM THEREFORE to NEW LENOX INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, this Reassignment effective nunc protunc from December 31, 1998.

This Reassignment was executed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of April, 2005 by the undersigned officer of the Assignor.

LITCHFORD & CHRISTOPHER PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv: Colo

Donald E. Christopher, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

)) ss.

On this 12 day of April, 2005, before me personally appeared Donald E. Christopher, as President of Litchford & Christopher Professional Association, who is personally known by me or proved to me on this basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Christine M. Notary Public

Notary Public

Commission No. Do 236451

Expires: 11/15/07



83901

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 03/04/2008